
DeSales (11-4-2, 3-1-2) -vs- Lebanon Valley (9-6-2, 3-2-1)
10/29/2024 at Annville, Pa. (Herbert Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:53 (YELLOW), #25 Bryan Flor (DSU)   32:57 (YELLOW), #5 Ben Ammon (LVC)   36:10 (YELLOW), #23 Liam
MacDonald (DSU)   41:47 (YELLOW), #20 Owen Maher (DSU)   81:58 (YELLOW), #12 Will Burton (LVC)   87:52 (YELLOW), #14 Charlie
Kramer (LVC)   

Date: 10/29/2024
Attendance: 163
Stadium: Herbert Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 0 2 2
Lebanon Valley 0 0 0

DeSales 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Shensky, Jimmy 0 0 0 0
2 Bruce, Sean 1 0 0 0

DEF 3 Cardinale, Peter 1 1 0 0
DEF 5 Reteneller, Joseph 1 1 0 1
MID 6 Trivisonno, Jason 0 0 0 0

9 Krall, Kevin 0 0 0 0
MID 10 McDonald, Elek 1 1 0 0
DEF 16 Hain, Jake 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 MacDonald, Liam 7 3 2 0
FWD 32 Mazza, JohnPaul 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Sullivan, Larry 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 7 Castellani, Tristen 3 2 0 1

11 Agyei, Larry 0 0 0 0
14 Kroon, Dave 1 1 0 0

MID 20 Maher, Owen 1 0 0 0
FWD 22 Tavener, Ryan 0 0 0 0
FWD 25 Flor, Bryan 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Shensky, Jimmy 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Lebanon Valley 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Fitterling, Dalton 0 0 0 0
FWD 3 Strange, Lucas 2 2 0 0
FWD 10 Weitzel, Aaron 2 1 0 0

12 Burton, Will 2 1 0 0
13 McCormick, Charlie 1 0 0 0

MID 17 Grimes, Simon 0 0 0 0
DEF 20 Hicks, Logan 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Snavely, Tyler 0 0 0 0
DEF 22 Greenwood, Darryl 2 0 0 0
DEF 23 Davis, Harrison 0 0 0 0

24 Kolarek, Ben 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

DEF 2 Kramer, Jacob 0 0 0 0
MID 4 Given, Connor 1 0 0 0

5 Ammon, Ben 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Kimball, Nathan 0 0 0 0

11 Negron, Aidan 3 1 0 0
14 Kramer, Charlie 1 0 0 0

FWD 15 Weinstock-Collins, Matthew 3 1 0 0
25 Groff, Ethan 1 0 0 0

DEF 27 Wescott, Tyler 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fitterling, Dalton 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 7 9 16
Lebanon Valley 8 10 18

Saves By Period
DeSales 3 3 6
Lebanon Valley 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 2 0 2
Lebanon Valley 3 7 10

Fouls By Period
DeSales 2 4 6
Lebanon Valley 5 5 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

47:11 DSU Liam MacDonald Joseph Reteneller

Right Foot Shot From The Top Of The Goal Box
In The Center, Into The Right Corner Of The
Net.

83:08 DSU Liam MacDonald Tristen Castellani
Right Foot Shot From The Left Side Of The
Penalty Box, Into The Right Corner Of The Net.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LVC Fitterling, Dalton at goalie for Lebanon Valley
00:00 DSU Shensky, Jimmy at goalie for DeSales
00:59 LVC Foul on Weitzel, Aaron.
03:16 LVC Offside against Lebanon Valley.
05:07 DSU Foul on Mazza, JohnPaul.
07:10 LVC Shot by LVC Burton, Will.
07:21 LVC Corner kick [07:21].
08:58 DSU Corner kick [08:58].
09:26 DSU Shot by DSU MacDonald, Liam, out left.
12:09 DSU Corner kick [12:09].
12:30 DSU Shot by DSU MacDonald, Liam, blocked.
12:43 DSU Shot by DSU MacDonald, Liam, out top right.
14:48 LVC Shot by LVC Burton, Will, bottom left, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
18:19 DSU Shot by DSU Bruce, Sean.
19:16 LVC Shot by LVC Weitzel, Aaron.
19:31 LVC Foul on Grimes, Simon.
19:40 DSU Shot by DSU McDonald, Elek, bottom center, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
20:17 LVC Shot by LVC Strange, Lucas, top left, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
25:19 LVC LVC substitution: Negron, Aidan for Weitzel, Aaron.
25:19 LVC LVC substitution: Groff, Ethan for Burton, Will.
25:19 LVC LVC substitution: Weinstock-Collins, Matthew for Greenwood, Darryl.
25:19 DSU DSU substitution: Flor, Bryan for Bruce, Sean.
25:19 DSU DSU substitution: Maher, Owen for Mazza, JohnPaul.
26:43 LVC LVC substitution: Kimball, Nathan for Strange, Lucas.
26:43 LVC LVC substitution: Ammon, Ben for Grimes, Simon.
26:43 LVC LVC substitution: Kramer, Jacob for Snavely, Tyler.
26:43 LVC LVC substitution: Kramer, Charlie for Davis, Harrison.
26:43 DSU DSU substitution: Kroon, Dave for Krall, Kevin.
28:41 DSU Foul on Kroon, Dave.
28:53 DSU Yellow card on DSU Flor, Bryan.
29:40 LVC LVC substitution: Given, Connor for McCormick, Charlie.
30:09 LVC Foul on Given, Connor.
32:57 LVC Yellow card on LVC Ammon, Ben.
34:47 LVC Shot by LVC Negron, Aidan.
36:05 DSU Shot by DSU MacDonald, Liam.
36:10 DSU Yellow card on DSU MacDonald, Liam.
38:20 LVC Shot by LVC Weinstock-Collins, Matthew.
38:31 LVC Corner kick [38:31].
38:53 LVC Shot by LVC Groff, Ethan, out left.
39:12 DSU DSU substitution: Tavener, Ryan for Flor, Bryan.
41:11 LVC Shot by LVC Negron, Aidan, bottom left, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
41:47 DSU Yellow card on DSU Maher, Owen.
43:34 DSU Shot by DSU Kroon, Dave, top right, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
44:14 LVC Corner kick [44:14].
44:46 LVC Foul on Hicks, Logan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DSU

FOR DSU: , #1 Shensky, Jimmy, #7 Castellani, Tristen, #3 Cardinale, Peter, #5 Reteneller, Joseph, #6 Trivisonno,
Jason, #32 Mazza, JohnPaul, #10 McDonald, Elek, #9 Krall, Kevin, #23 MacDonald, Liam, #20 Maher, Owen, #33
Sullivan, Larry.

45:00 LVC

FOR LVC: , #1 Fitterling, Dalton, #3 Strange, Lucas, #10 Weitzel, Aaron, #12 Burton, Will, #13 McCormick, Charlie,
#17 Grimes, Simon, #20 Hicks, Logan, #21 Snavely, Tyler, #22 Greenwood, Darryl, #23 Davis, Harrison, #24
Kolarek, Ben.

45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Strange, Lucas for Kimball, Nathan.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Weitzel, Aaron for Negron, Aidan.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Burton, Will for Groff, Ethan.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: McCormick, Charlie for Given, Connor.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Grimes, Simon for Ammon, Ben.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Snavely, Tyler for Kramer, Jacob.
45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Greenwood, Darryl for Weinstock-Collins, Matthew.



45:00 LVC LVC substitution: Davis, Harrison for Kramer, Charlie.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Castellani, Tristen for Tavener, Ryan.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Mazza, JohnPaul for Kroon, Dave.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Krall, Kevin for Hain, Jake.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: McCurry, Mike for Sullivan, Larry.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Sullivan, Larry for McCurry, Mike.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Hain, Jake for Mazza, JohnPaul.
46:39 LVC Shot by LVC Greenwood, Darryl.
46:54 DSU Shot by DSU MacDonald, Liam, bottom center, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
-- LVC Foul on Davis, Harrison
47:07 DSU DSU Joseph Reteneller PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
47:11 DSU GOAL by DSU MacDonald, Liam Assist by Reteneller, Joseph.

DeSales 1, Lebanon Valley 0
48:18 DSU Shot by DSU Maher, Owen, out right.
49:44 LVC LVC substitution: Kramer, Jacob for Davis, Harrison.
50:36 LVC Corner kick [50:36].
52:41 LVC Foul on Hicks, Logan.
53:05 DSU Shot by DSU Cardinale, Peter, top, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
57:14 LVC Shot by LVC Strange, Lucas, top, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
58:22 LVC Foul on Kramer, Jacob.
59:13 DSU Offside against DeSales.
60:04 DSU DSU substitution: Bruce, Sean for Maher, Owen.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Kimball, Nathan for Strange, Lucas.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Groff, Ethan for Weitzel, Aaron.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Given, Connor for Burton, Will.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Negron, Aidan for McCormick, Charlie.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Weinstock-Collins, Matthew for Grimes, Simon.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Kramer, Charlie for Snavely, Tyler.
62:22 LVC LVC substitution: Ammon, Ben for Greenwood, Darryl.
62:49 DSU Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen.
62:57 DSU Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, bottom center, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
67:32 LVC Shot by LVC Weinstock-Collins, Matthew.
68:04 LVC LVC substitution: Wescott, Tyler for Kramer, Jacob.
68:04 DSU DSU substitution: Agyei, Larry for Bruce, Sean.
71:00 LVC Corner kick [71:00].
71:40 LVC Shot by LVC Given, Connor, out right.
71:58 DSU DSU substitution: Maher, Owen for Krall, Kevin.
72:30 DSU Foul on Castellani, Tristen.
73:34 LVC Shot by LVC Weinstock-Collins, Matthew, top right, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
74:29 DSU DSU substitution: Mazza, JohnPaul for Castellani, Tristen.
75:10 LVC Corner kick [75:10].
75:53 LVC Corner kick [75:53].
76:11 LVC Foul on Negron, Aidan.
77:24 DSU Foul on Agyei, Larry.
78:10 LVC LVC substitution: Weitzel, Aaron for Given, Connor.
78:10 LVC LVC substitution: Strange, Lucas for Ammon, Ben.
78:13 LVC Corner kick [78:13].
80:55 LVC LVC substitution: Given, Connor for Groff, Ethan.
80:55 LVC LVC substitution: Burton, Will for Weinstock-Collins, Matthew.
80:55 LVC LVC substitution: Greenwood, Darryl for Hicks, Logan.
80:55 DSU DSU substitution: Castellani, Tristen for Mazza, JohnPaul.
80:55 DSU DSU substitution: Bruce, Sean for Agyei, Larry.
81:58 LVC Yellow card on LVC Burton, Will.
82:37 DSU Shot by DSU Castellani, Tristen, bottom right, saved by Fitterling, Dalton.
83:08 DSU GOAL by DSU MacDonald, Liam Assist by Castellani, Tristen.

DeSales 2, Lebanon Valley 0
83:08 LVC LVC substitution: McCormick, Charlie for Kimball, Nathan.
84:20 LVC Foul on Given, Connor.
85:46 LVC Shot by LVC Negron, Aidan, out left.
87:23 LVC Shot by LVC Weitzel, Aaron, bottom right, saved by Shensky, Jimmy.
87:52 DSU Foul on Maher, Owen.
87:52 LVC Yellow card on LVC Kramer, Charlie.



88:34 DSU Foul on Sullivan, Larry.
88:50 LVC Corner kick [88:50].
89:07 LVC Shot by LVC Kramer, Charlie.
89:15 LVC Shot by LVC McCormick, Charlie.
89:38 LVC Shot by LVC Greenwood, Darryl.
89:47 LVC Corner kick [89:47].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


